



2026:BHC-AUG:16347



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

939 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 454 OF 2025

SUVARNA JAWAHARLAL KAKANI  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....  
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Narayan B. Narwade  
APP for Respondent - State : Mr. S. S. Dande

.....  
CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.  
DATED : 24 JULY 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Notice of respondent no.2 is awaited.
2. Stand over to 21.08.2025.

( ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J. )