



2026:BHC-AUG:16347

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 454 OF 2025

SUVARNA JAWAHARLAL KAKANI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Narayan B. Narwade

APP for Respondent no.1 : Mr.D.R.Korade

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 22 September, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Mr.N.B.Narwade, learned counsel points out that Mr.N.C.Garud, learned counsel for respondent no.2 got in touch with him and informed him about his inability to attend the Court today due to heavy rain. He seeks time.
2. Stand over to 04-11-2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)