



2026:BHC-AUG:16347



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

930 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 454 OF 2025

SUVARNA JAWAHARLAL KAKANI  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Narayan B. Narwade  
APP for Respondent no.1 - State : Ms.PV.Diggikar  
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. N. C. Garud

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 04 November, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for appellant seeks accommodation. He also undertakes to remove office objections within two weeks.
2. List the matter on 02-12-2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)